PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4388218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY LANTZ	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERICOOL, INC
Street Address:	7066 LAS POSITAS ROAD, SUITE C
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8763811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-337-0808

Email: DANNY@VERICOOLPACKAGING.COM

Correspondent Name: VERICOOL, INC. - DANNY DUBUK
Address Line 1: 7066 LAS POSITAS ROAD, SUITE C
Address Line 4: LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DANNY DUBUK	
SIGNATURE:	/jddubuk/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment #2#page1.tif source=Assignment #2#page2.tif

PATENT 504341530 REEL: 042165 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Gary Lantz, (Assignor) owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,763,811, dated July 1, 2014, titled Insulated Shipping Container, And Method Of Making, (the "Patent"). Vericool, Inc., (Assignee) with a business address of 7066 Las Positas Road, Suite C Livermore CA 94551, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, defined in the Gary Lantz Patent Sale to Vericool, Inc. executed concurrently, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Gary Lantz assigns to Vericool, Inc. 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions.

Date: 4-21-17	Assignor	Jay Stal	 		
	Gary Lan	kz	,7		
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co					
to be completed by notary p	ublic)				
On this day of	before me,	, tl	ne undersig	ned Notary Public,	,
personally appeared	ASSIGNOR, person	ally known to me (or p	roved to n	ne on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be th	ie person whose name is s	வீscribed to the withi	n instrume	nt, and acknowled	ged
to me that he executed the sa				County of	
on the date	set forth in this certificate	•		ā, h s	
			5ee	altached	
Notary Public					

PATENT REEL: 042165 FRAME: 0146

SHAHASAAHAHAHAHAHAHAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California .)
County of Alameda	}
bore! I non	Janvara A. Int. Walnut D. Lalia
On 11/11 21, 20 before me, U	Jaudia Qutob, notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Date personally appeared <u>GAYA</u> Lan	1t-2
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subsumed to the within institument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wiedged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
A A STATE OF THE S	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2037380 Notary Public - California	, an 1.
Alameda County	Signature Claudia July
My Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2017	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Phoneson as a second
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document,
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Parmer □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:
organia to stops coosting.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNot	tary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 042165 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 04/27/2017